
5CSL- Du.- Ir- A
(2c1"5 - 2 Of 'ii')

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR

Freetown - Sierra Leone

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Registrar:

Date filed:

Han, Justice Renate Winter, President
Han, Justice Jon Kamanda
Han, Justice George Gelaga King
Han, Justice Emmanuel Ayoola
Han, Justice Sh ireen Avis Fisher

Mr. Herman Von Hebel

Il May 2009

THE PROSECUTOR Against

Case No. SCSL 6 04-15-A

PllBLIC

CORRlGENDllM To

ISSA HASSAN SESAY
MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO

PROSECUTlON RESPONSE TO SESA y MOTION REQUESTING THE ApPEALS CHAMBER To
ORDER THE PROSECUTION TO DlSCLOSE RULE 68 MATERlAL

Office of the Prosecutor:
Dr Christopher Staker
;\·tr Vincent Wagona
Dr Nina Jflrgensen
Mr Reginald Fynn
Ms Elisabeth Baumgartner
Ms Regine Gachoud

e'iRRA. LEONi

Defence Counsel for Issa Hassan Sesay
Mr Wayne Jordash
Ms Sareta Ashraph

Defence Counsel for Morris KaHon
Mr Charles Taku
Mr Kennedy Ogeto

Dcfence Counsel for Augustine Gbao
Mr John Cammegh
Mr Scott Martin



Corrigendum

I. The Proseeution by way of this Corrigendum, files the documents referred to at

paragraphs 2 and 3 below, that w~re inadvertently not attached to the "Proseeution

Response to Sesay Motion Requesting the Appeals Chamber to Order the Prosecution

to Diselose Rule 68 Material" filed on 8 May 2009.

2. Acknowledgement of receipt of disclosure materials to the Sesay Defence relating to

TFl-367 being part of Annex A attached to the Response.

3. Index of Authorities.

4. The Prosecution regrets any inconveniences caused by the omission.

Fi Ied in Freet0',','0,

11 May 2009

C hri stopher Staker

Prosecutor v. Ses[~)', Kallan. Gbao, SCSL-04-15-A

Vincent Wagona

2



..

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR
128 lOMO KENYATTA ROAD- NEW ENGLAND- FREETOWN - SIERRA LEONE

PHONE,"1 212 9639915 Exren!ion 178 7100 or "39 0831257100

FAX: Extension: 1787366 or +390831 257366 or +23222297366

PROSECUTOR Against ISSA HASSAN SESAY

CASE NO. SCSL~2004-15-T

RECEIPT

Pursuant to the Prosecution's disclosure obligation under Rule 68, the following material
- slwas submitted to Counsel for the 1 Accused, Mr. Wayne Jordash on the 9 July 2008.

Witness I Document Pseudonym Statement Date I Length I Medium

Description

TFI-367 07.07.08 1TIP

TFI-367 30.6-3.07.08 4TIP !

TFl~367 25-26.03.08 8TIP

TFl-547 25-26.06.08 9TIP

TFI-338 20,23.06&4.07.08 t 1TIP
I

, acknowledge receipt ofthe items listed

Date-------+-----=--



Index of Authorities

Motions
Prosecutor v. Sesay, Ka{fon, Chao, SCSL-04-15-A-1268, "Motion Requesting the
Appeals Chamber to Order the Prosecution to disclose Rule 68 Material", 7 May 2009.

Decisions and Judgments
Prosecutor v Sesay, Kallon and Chao, SCSL-04-J5-T-363, "Decision on Sesay }'10lion
Seeking Disclosure of the Relationship Between Governmental Agencies of the United
Statcs of America and of the Office of the Prosecutor", Trial Chamber, 2 May 2005.

Prosecutor v, Taylor, SCSL-03-1-T-735, "Decision on Confidential Defence Application
for Disclosure of Documents in the Custody of the Prosecution Pursuant to Rule 66 and
Rule 68", Trial Chamber, ]8 February 2009.

lCTY Decisions and Judgements
Prosecutor v Blaskic, JT-95~14-T, "Decision on the Defence Motion for Sanctions for the
Prosecutor's Continuing Violation of Rule 68", Trial Chamber, 28 September 1998.
http://www.icty.org/x!cases/blaskic/tdec/en/80928MS15083.htm

Prosecutor v Brdal1il1, IT-99-36-T, "Dccision on Motion for Relief from Rule 68
Violations by the Prosecutor and for Sanctions to be Imposed Pursuant to Rule 68bis and
Motion for Adjournment while Matters Affecting Justice and a Fair Trial can be
Resolved", Trial Chamber, 30 October 2002.
http://www.ictv.org/x/cases/brdanin/tdec/eni31123823.htm

Prosecutor v, Blagojevit ef ai., IT-02-60-PT, "Joint Decision on Motions Related to
Prodllction of Evidence", Trial Chamber, 12 December 2002.
http://www.icty.org/case/b1agoj ev ic jokic/4

Prosecutor v. Bla/Jkit, IT-95-14-A, "Judgement", Appeals Chamber, 29 July 2004.

hltp://www.un.orWi(cy/blaskic/appeaJljudgementJjndex.htm

Prosecutor v. Brdanin, IT-99-36-A, "Decision on Appellant's Motion for Disclosure
Pursuant to Rule 68 and Motion for an Order to the Registrar to Disclose Certain
Materials", Trial Chamber, 7 December 2004.
http://www.icty.oTg/x/cases/brdanin/acdec ien/041207.htm

Prosecutor v Kordii: und Cerkez, LT-95-14/2-A, "Judgement", Appeals Chamber, 17
December 2004.
hII p://www.un.orgiicty/kordic/aRReal/judgement/index.htm

Prosewtor v Oric, IT-03-68-T, "Decision on Ongoing Complaints about Prosecutorial
Non-Compliance with Rule 68 of the Rules", Trial Chamber, 13 December 2005.
http://......,' ......,'w.icty.org/x/eases/oric/tdec/enI051213 .htm

Prosecutor v. Sesuy. KulIo,." Cbao, SCSL-04-15-A


